BEARINGS :- The generator bearings shall be preferably anti friction ball / roller bearings oil or grease lubricated. In case pedestal type bearing are supplied these shall be pad type or sleeve type with Babbitt metal lined with oil lubrication. These bearings shall be guaranteed for 

minimum continuous working for 150,000 (one lakh fifty thousand) hours and shall be of proven design and performance and shall require minimum maintenance. The detailed drawings and dimensions shall be supplied by the bidder with the offer.  Bearings shall be adequately insulated to prevent any harmful circulating currents.